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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Pi
Test Limits
Pin
Under
–30
°C
+25
°C
+85
°C
Characteristic
Symbol
Under
Test
Min
Max
Min
Typ
Max
Min
Max
Unit
Power Supply Drain Current
IE
8
29
20
26
29
mAdc
Input Current
IinH
4
12
425
850
265
535
265
535
µAdc
IinL
4
12
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.3
0.3
µAdc
Output Voltage
Logic 1
VOH
5
5
2
2
–1.060
–1.060
–1.060
–1.060
–0.890
–0.890
–0.890
–0.890
–0.960
–0.960
–0.960
–0.960
–0.810
–0.810
–0.810
–0.810
–0.890
–0.890
–0.890
–0.890
–0.700
–0.700
–0.700
–0.700
Vdc
Output Voltage
Logic 0
VOL
5
5
2
2
–1.890
–1.890
–1.890
–1.890
–1.675
–1.675
–1.675
–1.675
–1.850
–1.850
–1.850
–1.850
–1.650
–1.650
–1.650
–1.650
–1.825
–1.825
–1.825
–1.825
–1.615
–1.615
–1.615
–1.615
Vdc
Threshold Voltage
Logic 1
VOHA
5
5
2
2
–1.080
–1.080
–1.080
–1.080
–0.980
–0.980
–0.980
–0.980
–0.910
–0.910
–0.910
–0.910
Vdc
Threshold Voltage
Logic 0
VOLA
5
5
2
2
–1.655
–1.655
–1.655
–1.655
–1.630
–1.630
–1.630
–1.630
–1.595
–1.595
–1.595
–1.595
Vdc
Switching Times
(50
Ω Load)
ns
Propagation Delay
t4+2–
t4–2+
t4+5+
t4–5–
2
2
5
5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
3.3
3.3
3.3
3.3
Rise Time
(20 to 80%)
t2+
t5+
2
5
1.1
1.1
3.6
3.6
1.1
1.1
2.0
2.0
3.3
3.3
1.1
1.1
3.7
3.7
Fall Time
(20 to 80%)
t2–
t5–
2
5
1.1
1.1
3.6
3.6
1.1
1.1
2.0
2.0
3.3
3.3
1.1
1.1
3.7
3.7


		















	유사한 부품 번호 - MC10101



	
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

ON Semiconductor	
MC10101
	


107Kb / 8P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

January, 2002 ??Rev. 7
	
MC10101FN
	


107Kb / 8P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

January, 2002 ??Rev. 7
	
MC10101L
	


107Kb / 8P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

January, 2002 ??Rev. 7
	
MC10101P
	


107Kb / 8P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

January, 2002 ??Rev. 7
	
MC10101
	


107Kb / 8P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

January, 2002 ??Rev. 7
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	유사한 설명 - MC10101



	
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

ON Semiconductor	
MC10H101
	


93Kb / 3P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

REV 5
	
MC10H101
	


150Kb / 6P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

February, 2006 ??Rev. 7
	
MC10101
	


107Kb / 8P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

January, 2002 ??Rev. 7
	
MC10H101
	


135Kb / 5P	   Quad OR/NOR Gate

August, 2016 ??Rev. 8
	

List of Unclassifed Man...	
74S135FC
	


57Kb / 1P	   QUAD EXCLUSIVE-OR / NOR GATE

	

Micrel Semiconductor	
SY10E101
	


64Kb / 4P	   QUAD 4-INPUT OR/NOR GATE

	
SY10E101
	


66Kb / 3P	   QUAD 4-INPUT OR/NOR GATE

	

Motorola, Inc	
MC10E101
	


98Kb / 4P	   QUAD 4-INPUT OR/NOR GATE

	

Micro Electronics	
MMC4070
	


125Kb / 3P	   QUAD EXCLUSIVE-OR GATE 4070, QUAD EXCLUSIVE-NOR GATE 4077

	

ON Semiconductor	
MC10E101
	


69Kb / 8P	   5V ECL Quad 4짯Input OR/NOR Gate

November, 2003 ??Rev. 5
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